FC – PC Connectors and Adapters
Spec Sheet CAH-136_AEN
Page 1 | Revision date 2016-11-29
Standards
RoHS Free of hazardous
substances according to
RoHS2011/65/EU
Design and Test Criteria Product is qualified to

Connector Repeatability DIL< 0.1 dB
Operating Environment -40°C to +85°C
Ordering Information
1 2 4
7 2 2 0 0 B0- -
FC-PC Connector / 722 Series
3 5
Select Ferrule Type
1: SM 125 mm
2: SM 126 mm
3: MM 128 mm
4: SM 125 mm (Short)
5: SM 126 mm (Short)
6: MM 128 mm (Short)
7: APC 125 mm Preangled (Step)
8: APC 126 mm Preangled (Step)
9: APC 126 mm Preangled (Conical)
A: APC 125 mm Preangled (Conical)
1
Select Body Type
1: Fixed Key One Piece
2: Removable Key One Piece
2
3
Select Boot Color
1: MM: Black
2: SM: Yellow
3: APC: Green
Select Dust Cap Color
0: SM: Translucent
1: MM: Black
3: APC: Green
Select Boot Type
1: 900 mm Boot
2: 2 mm Ribbed Boot
3: 2 mm Rubber Boot
4: 3 mm Ribbed Boot
5: 3 mm Rubber Boot
6: 900 mm Long Boot
7: 3 mm Angled Boot
Other: Custom
 Color Chart
 0: Translucent (Cap Only)
 1: Black
 2: Yellow
 3: Green
 4: Red
 5: Blue
 6: Orange
 7: Beige
 8: White
4
5
Notes:
All parts are sold in units of 100
Refer to color chart for additional non-standard boot and housing colors
Non-standard color lead time may be longer
FC – PC Connectors and Adapters
Spec Sheet CAH-136_AEN
Page 3 | Revision date 2016-11-29
Corning Optical Communications LLC • PO Box 489 • Hickory, NC 28603-0489 USA
800-743-2675 • FAX: 828-325-5060 • International: +1-408-736-6900 • www.corning.com/opcomm/oem • Email: oemsales@corning.com
Corning Optical Communications reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of Corning Optical Communications products
without prior notification. A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/trademarks. All
other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. Corning Optical Communications is ISO 9001 certified.
© 2016 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved.
These part numbers are specific to Corning Optical Communications OEM Solutions Business Unit.
Please contact OEM sales at +1-408-736-6900 or oemsales@corning.com and